
BELLEVIEW BUS ROUTES  
2025-2026 

 

Be at the stop 5 minutes prior to the posted time to ensure the bus remains on schedule. 
 

 

MORNING ROUTE 

BIG HILL 

6:55 A.M.​ Depart Belleview - Begin Big Hill Bus Run 

7:08 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Rosie Ridge Ct. 

7:13 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Five Mile Creek/Rocky Top 
​ ​ ​ [Note:  Bus turns around across from the Hatler Mill) 

7:15 A.M.​ Big Hill across from Hatler Mill Office 

7:28  A.M.​ Big Hill @ Sierra Mobile Home Park [RLX] 

7:30 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Meadow Lane 

7:33 A.M.​ Arrive at Belleview, unload 

 

CEDAR RIDGE 

7:35 A.M.​ Begin Cedar Ridge Bus Run 

7:40 A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Mount Elizabeth Dr.  

7:43 A.M.​ Kewin Mill @ E. Brookside​ ​
​  ​ ​ (Green Bus Shed) 

7:45 A.M.​​ Kewin Mill @ Oxbow Ln  

7:46 A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Ahwahnee Rd. 

7:48 A.M.​ Broken Pine Rd. @ Private Road A 

7:50 A.M.​ Hitching Post Rd. @ Oxbow Lane N. 

7:53  A.M.​ Hitching Post Rd. @ Broken Pine 

8:00 A.M.​ Arrive at Belleview 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AFTERNOON ROUTE 

CEDAR RIDGE 

2:42 P.M.​ Depart Belleview for Cedar Ridge Bus Run 

2:47 P.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Mount Elizabeth Dr. 

2:50 P.M.​ Kewin Mill @ E. Brookside ​ ​

​ ​ ​ (Green Bus Shed) 

2:52 P.M.​​ Kewin Mill @ Oxbow Ln  

2:54 P.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Ahwahnee Rd. 

2:56 P.M.​ Broken Pine Rd. @ Private Road A 

2:58 P.M.​ Hitching Post @ Oxbow Ln. N. 

3:02 P.M.​ Hitching Post @ Broken Pine 
 

3:06  P.M.​ Pass Belleview, begin Big Hill Route 
 

BIG HILL 

3:06 P.M.​ Begin Big Hill Bus Run 

3:08 P.M             Sierra Mobile Home Park (red light x-over) 

3:18​ P.M.​ Big Hill @ Rosie Ridge Ct. 

3:23 P.M.​ Big Hill @ Five Mile Creek Rd. 
​ ​ ​ [Note:  Bus turns around across from Mill Office] 

3:26 P.M.​ Big Hill Rd. across from Mill Office 

3:38 P.M.​ Sierra Mobile Home Park 

3:41 P.M.​ Big Hill Rd. @ Meadow Lane 

3:45 P.M.​ Arrive at Belleview 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

FRIDAY - EARLY RELEASE  

CEDAR RIDGE 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:08 P.M.​ Depart Belleview for Cedar Ridge Bus Run 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:13 P.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Mount Elizabeth Dr. 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:15 P.M.​ 24324 Kewin Mill Rd. 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:17 P.M.​ Kewin Mill @ E. Brookside  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (Green Bus Shed) 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:19 P.M. ​ Kewin Mill @ Oxbow Ln  

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:21 P.M.​ Ahwahnee Rd. @ Kewin Mill Rd. 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:23 P.M.​ Broken Pine Rd. @ Private Road A 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:24 P.M.​ Hitching Post @ Oxbow Ln. N. 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:29 P.M.​ Hitching Post @ Broken Pine 
 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:36 P.M.​ Pass Belleview & Begin Big Hill Route 

 

BIG HILL 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:36 P.M.​ Begin Big Hill Bus Run 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:40 P.M.​ Sierra/TH Mobile Home Park [RL Crossover] 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:46 P.M.​ Big Hill @ Rosie Ridge Ct. 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:52 P.M.​ Big Hill @ Five Mile Creek Rd. 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ [Note:  Bus turns around across from Mill Office] 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:54 P.M.​ Big Hill Rd. across from Mill Office 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:06 P.M.​ Sierra/TH Mobile Home Park [RL Crossover] 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:07 P.M.​ Big Hill Rd. @ Meadow Lane 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:10 P.M.​ Arrive & Park/Secure the Bus at Belleview 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

❄️SNOW STOPS 

Snow Transportation will be notified by phone, email, sent to the local radio station and mymotherlode.com 
  

 
NO DELAY (NORMAL SCHEDULE) SNOW STOPS 

 
Big Hill Snow Route:   

On school days calling for snow transportation, the  
Big Hill Route remains unchanged. 

 
Cedar Ridge AM Snow Stops: 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:35 A.M.​ Begin Cedar Ridge Bus Run 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:40 A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Mount Elizabeth Dr. 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:43 A.M.​ Kewin Mill @ E. Brookside 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  (Green Bus Shed) 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:46 A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Ahwahnee Rd. 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:48 A.M.​ Snow Stop (Upper Cedar Ridge)1 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Broken Pine Rd. @ Broken Bit 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 8:00 A.M.​ Arrive at Belleview 

 
Cedar Ridge PM Snow Stops: 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:42 P.M.​ Begin Cedar Ridge Bus Run 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:47 P.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Mount Elizabeth Dr. 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:50 P.M.​ Kewin Mill @ E. Brookside 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (Green Bus Shed)
 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:53 P.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Awhanee Rd. 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2:55 P.M.​ Snow Stop (Upper Cedar Ridge)1 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Location = Broken Pine Rd. @ Broken Bit 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3:01 P.M.​ Big Hill Bus Run 

 

 

 

 

 

1 The Alternate Bus Stop (where the bus actually stops) is on Kewin Mill Rd.  The bus does not turn onto Broken Pine Rd. but stays on Kewin.  The 
students, however, are to wait at a stop on Broken Bit @ Broken Pine Road for safety.  When the bus comes to a complete stop, with Red Crossover 
Lights engaged, and traffic is clear, they may then cross over Broken Pine to approach the bus on Kewin Mill and board the bus. 



 

 

 

SCHOOL DELAYS 

1 & 2 Hour Delay 
 

 
1 Hour Delay - NORMAL ROUTE  

School starts 9:15 am 

Big Hill Route: 
7:55 A.M.​ Depart Belleview - Begin Big Hill Bus Run 

8:08 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Rosie Ridge Ct. 

8:13 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Five Mile Creek/Rocky Top 
​ ​ ​ [Note:  Bus turns around across from the Hatler Mill) 

8:15 A.M.​ Big Hill across from Hatler Mill Office 

8:28  A.M.​ Big Hill @ Sierra Mobile Home Pk 

8:30 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Meadow Lane 

8:33 A.M.​ Arrive @ Belleview, unload the bus  

CEDAR RIDGE Route: 

8:35 A.M.​ Begin Cedar Ridge Bus Run 

8:40 A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Mount Elizabeth Dr.  

8:43 A.M.​ Kewin Mill @ E. Brookside​ ​
​  ​ ​ (Green Bus Shed) 

8:45 A.M. ​ Kewin Mill @ Oxbow Ln  

8:46  A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Ahwahnee Rd. 

8:48 A.M.​ Broken Pine Rd. @ Private Road A 

8:50 A.M.​ Hitching Post Rd. @ Oxbow Lane N. 

8:53  A.M.​ Hitching Post Rd. @ Broken Pine 

9:00 A.M.​ Arrive at Belleview 

 

​ ​  

 

2 Hour Delay - NORMAL ROUTE 

School starts 10:15 am 

Big Hill Route: 

8:55 A.M.​ Depart Belleview - Begin Big Hill Bus Run 

9:08 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Rosie Ridge Ct. 

9:13 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Five Mile Creek/Rocky Top 
​ ​ ​ [Note:  Bus turns around across from the Hatler Mill) 

9:15 A.M.​ Big Hill across from Hatler Mill Office 

9:28  A.M.​ Big Hill @ Sierra Mobile Home Pk 

9:30 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Meadow Lane 

9:33 A.M.​ Arrive @ Belleview, unload the bus  

CEDAR RIDGE Route: 

9:35 A.M.​ Begin Cedar Ridge Bus Run 

9:40 A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Mount Elizabeth Dr.  

9:43 A.M.​ Kewin Mill @ E. Brookside​ ​
​  ​ ​ (Green Bus Shed) 

9:45 A.M.​​ Kewin Mill @ Oxbow Ln  

9:46  A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Ahwahnee Rd. 

9:48 A.M.​ Broken Pine Rd. @ Private Road A 

9:50 A.M.​ Hitching Post Rd. @ Oxbow Lane N. 

9:53  A.M.​ Hitching Post Rd. @ Broken Pine 

10:00 A.M.​ Arrive at Belleview​  

 
 

NOTE: PM Routes remain unchanged with morning delays 
 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

SCHOOL DELAYS w/ SNOW STOPS 

1 & 2 Hour Delay 
 

1 Hour Delay - SNOW Stops 
School starts 9:15 am 
 
Big Hill - SNOW Route: 
7:55 A.M.​ Depart Belleview - Begin Big Hill Bus Run 

8:08 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Rosie Ridge Ct. 

8:13 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Five Mile Creek/Rocky Top 

​ ​ ​ [Note:  Bus turns around across from the Hatler Mill) 

8:15 A.M.​ Big Hill across from Hatler Mill Office 

8:28  A.M.​ Big Hill @ Sierra Mobile Home Pk 

8:30 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Meadow Lane 

8:33 A.M.​ Arrive @ Belleview, unload the bus 

Cedar Ridge - SNOW Route: 

8:35 A.M.​ Begin Cedar Ridge Bus Run 
8:40 A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Mount Elizabeth Dr. 

8:43 A.M.​ Kewin Mill @ E. Brookside 

​ ​ ​  (Green Bus Shed)
 

8:46 A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Ahwahnee Rd. 
8:48 A.M.​ ​ Snow Stop (Upper Cedar Ridge) 
​ ​ ​ Broken Pine Rd. @ Broken Bit 
9:00 A.M.​ Arrive at Belleview 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
2 Hour Delay - SNOW Stops 
School starts 10:15 am 
 
Big Hill - SNOW Route 
8:55 A.M.​ Depart Belleview - Begin Big Hill Bus Run 

9:08 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Rosie Ridge Ct. 

9:13 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Five Mile Creek/Rocky Top 

​ ​ ​ [Note:  Bus turns around across from the Hatler Mill) 

9:15 A.M.​ Big Hill across from Hatler Mill Office 

9:28  A.M.​ Big Hill @ Sierra Mobile Home Pk 

9:30 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Meadow Lane 

9:33 A.M.​ Arrive @ Belleview, unload the bus 

Cedar Ridge - 2 hr SNOW Route 
9:35 A.M.​ Begin Cedar Ridge Bus Run 

9:40 A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Mount Elizabeth Dr. 

9:43 A.M.​ Kewin Mill @ E. Brookside 

​ ​ ​  (Green Bus Shed)
 

9:46 A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Ahwahnee Rd. 

9:48 A.M.​ ​ Snow Stop (Upper Cedar Ridge) 

​ ​ ​ Broken Pine Rd. @ Broken Bit 

10:00 A.M.​ Arrive at Belleview 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

SCHOOL DELAYS w/ SNOW STOPS 

2 BUSES 

1 & 2 Hour Delay 
 

 
1 Hour Delay - SNOW Stops 
School starts 9:15 am 
 
Big Hill - SNOW Route: 
8:25 A.M.​ Depart Belleview - Begin Big Hill Bus Run 
8:39 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Rosie Ridge Ct. 
8:43 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Five Mile Creek/Rocky Top 
​ ​ ​ [Note:  Bus turns around across from the Hatler Mill) 

8:45 A.M.​ Big Hill across from Hatler Mill Office 
8:58  A.M.​ Big Hill @ Sierra Mobile Home Pk 
9:02 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Meadow Lane 
9:05 A.M.​ Arrive @ Belleview, unload the bus  

Cedar Ridge - 2 hr SNOW Route 
8:35 A.M.​ Begin Cedar Ridge Bus Run 

8:40 A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Mount Elizabeth Dr. 

8:43 A.M.​ Kewin Mill @ E. Brookside 

​ ​ ​  (Green Bus Shed)
 

8:46 A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Ahwahnee Rd. 

8:48 A.M.​ ​ Snow Stop (Upper Cedar Ridge) 

​ ​ ​ Broken Pine Rd. @ Broken Bit 

9:00 A.M.​ Arrive at Belleview 

 
—------------------------------------------------------------ 
BIG HILL – PM Snow Route w/ 2 buses: 

2:42 P.M.​ Begin Big Hill Bus Run 

2:45 P.M             Sierra Mobile Park red light x-over 

2:56​ P.M.​ Big Hill @ Rosie Ridge Ct. 

3:02 P.M.​ Big Hill @ Five Mile Creek Rd. 
​ ​ ​ [Note:  Bus turns around across from Mill Office] 

3:04 P.M.​ Big Hill Rd. across from Mill Office 

3:14 P.M.​ Sierra/TH Mobile Home Park 

3:18 P.M.​ Big Hill Rd. @ Meadow Lane 

3:25 P.M.​ Arrive at Belleview 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
2 Hour Delay - SNOW Stops 
School starts 10:15 am 
 
Big Hill - SNOW Route 
9:25 A.M.​ Depart Belleview - Begin Big Hill Bus Run 
9:39 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Rosie Ridge Ct. 
9:43 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Five Mile Creek/Rocky Top 
​ ​ ​ [Note:  Bus turns around across from the Hatler Mill) 

9:45 A.M.​ Big Hill across from Hatler Mill Office 
9:58  A.M.​ Big Hill @ Sierra Mobile Home Pk [RLX] 
10:02 A.M.​ Big Hill @ Meadow Lane 
10:05 A.M.​ Arrive @ Belleview, unload the bus  

Cedar Ridge - 2 hr SNOW Route 
9:35 A.M.​ Begin Cedar Ridge Bus Run 

9:40 A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Mount Elizabeth Dr. 

9:43 A.M.​ Kewin Mill @ E. Brookside 

​ ​ ​  (Green Bus Shed)
 

9:46 A.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Ahwahnee Rd. 

9:48 A.M.​ ​ Snow Stop (Upper Cedar Ridge) 

​ ​ ​ Broken Pine Rd. @ Broken Bit 

10:00 A.M.​ Arrive at Belleview 

 
__________________________________________________ 
Cedar Ridge- PM Snow Route w/ 2 buses: 

2:42 P.M.​ Begin Cedar Ridge Bus Run 
2:47 P.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Mount Elizabeth Dr. 

2:50 P.M.​ Kewin Mill @ E. Brookside  
​ ​ ​ (Green Bus Shed) 
2:53 P.M.​ Kewin Mill Rd. @ Ahwahnee Rd. 
2:55 P.M.​ ​ Snow Stop (Upper Cedar Ridge) 
​ ​ ​ Location = Broken Pine Rd. @ Broken Bit 
3:01 P.M.​ Arrive at Belleview 
 


